
 

  

The International Terminology Working Group (ITWG) is convened every few years by the  
Getty Vocabulary Program (GVP), in the Division of Research and Knowledge Creation at 
the Getty Research Institute. It serves as a venue to gather the GVP’s community, 
including staff members, contributors, users, vendors, and partners to discuss the evolving 
status of the Getty Vocabularies and to exchange information about how the Vocabularies 
are being implemented and used across the international art and cultural heritage sector. 
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ITWG In-Person participants, lobby of Museum Lecture Hall, Getty Center, Los Angeles 
23 October 2024 
 
Remote attendance via Webinar: 
 
Total Registrants: 195  
 
Total Users 10/23: 189 
Total Users 10/24: 159 
Total Users 10/25: 109 

 
  



Participants at the ITWG 2024 meetings 
Participants Institution Email Address   * 
Alves Lima, Vania Mara University of São Paulo vamal@usp.br R 
Bae, Soo National Gallery of Art J-Bae@NGA.GOV IP 

Beecroft, Antonio  Getty Research Institute abeecroft@getty.edu IP 

Bae, Soo National Gallery of Art J-Bae@NGA.GOV IP 
Benoff, Emily Getty Grad Intern emeritus benoff.emily@gmail.com IP 

Biggs, Sarah J. Saint Louis Art Museum Sarah.Biggs@slam.org IP 
Brandhorst, Hans Henri van de Waal Foundation / Iconclass jpjbrand@xs4all.nl R 

Bruseker, George Takin Solutions george@takin.solutions R 
Bunting, Lynda Getty Conservation Institute lbunting@getty.edu IP 

Calvin, Jehoiada  Getty Research Institute jcalvin@getty.edu R 

Carlisle, Philip  Historic England Philip.Carlisle@HistoricEngland.org.uk R 
Chen, Sophy Academia Sinica Center for Digital Cultures sophy@sinica.edu.tw    R 
Choi, Jennie Metropolitan Museum of Art jennie.choi@metmuseum.org R 

Constan-Wahl, Sela Getty Digital sconstanwahl@getty.edu IP 

Degen, Alina Swiss Art Research Infrastructure (SARI) alina.degen@uzh.ch R 
Detlefs, Robb Gallery Systems robb.detlefs@gallerysystems.com R 
Dunn, Heather Canadian Heritage Information Network (CHIN) heather.dunn@pch.gc.ca R 

Ermert, Axel Institut für Museumsforschung axel@ermert-hagedorn.de R 
Garcia, Gregg  Getty Digital ggarcia@getty.edu IP 
Garrison, Kelsey Getty Research Institute kgarrison@getty.edu IP 

Guénette, Nathalie Canadian Heritage Information Network (CHIN) nathalie.guenette@pch.gc.ca R 

Haensli,Thomas  Swiss Art Research Infrastructure (SARI) thomas.haensli@uzh.ch R 
Hagedorn-Saupe, 
Monika 

Institut für Museumsforschung 
m.hagedorn@smb.spk-Berlin.de 

R 

Harpring, Patricia Getty Research Institute pharpring@getty.edu IP 

Heisch, Muriel Swiss Art Research Infrastructure (SARI) muriel.heisch@uzh.ch R 

Ho, Swee Ann National Heritage Board, Singapore ho_swee_ann@nhb.gov.sg IP 
Hou, Miaole Beijing University of Civil Engineering & Architecture houmiaole@bucea.edu.cn R 

Johnson, Robin  Getty Research Institute rjohnson@getty.edu IP 

Kameda, Akihiro National Institutes for Humanities kameda@nihu.jp  IP 
Kamura, Tetsuro Tokyo University of the Arts kamura.tetsuro@noc.geidai.ac.jp IP 
Kawabe, Sakiko National Museum of Japanese History skawabe@rekihaku.ac.jp    IP 

Kupietzky,  Allison Israel Museum, Jerusalem  allison@imj.org.il R 

Miller, Tracy  Vanderbilt University tracy.g.miller@vanderbilt.edu R 
Mizota, Sharon Independent Expert sharon@sharonmizota.com IP 
Mostern, Ruth University of Pittsburgh rmostern@pitt.edu R 

Newbury, David Getty Digital dnewbury@getty.edu IP 
Passos, Martim São Paulo University and Arquigrafia Project martim.passos@alumni.usp.br R 
Pyzyk, Mark Getty Research Institute mpyzyk@getty.edu IP 

Richter, Kim Getty Research Institute krichter@getty.edu IP 

Um, Nancy Getty Research Institute naum@getty.edu IP 
van Ginhoven, Sandra  Getty Research Institute svanginhoven@getty.edu IP 
Ward, Jon Getty Research Institute jward@getty.edu IP 

Wuthrich, Dennis  Farallon Geographics dwuthrich@fargeo.com R 

Yoo, Hyemin National Research Institute of Cultural Heritage  rowling4@korea.kr IP 
Zaggar, Mohamed Louvre Abu Dhabi mzaggar@louvreabudhabi.ae IP 

Zeng, Marcia L. Kent State University mzeng@kent.edu R 

 
* In Person or Remote 



 

 


